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INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT WITH 
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Supplemental Status Report 
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Bresnan Broadband of Utah, LLC (“Bresnan”), through its undersigned counsel, 

respectfully submits this Supplemental Status Report concerning the progress toward 

interconnection following the Commission’s Order in this docket. 

1. The Commission, by its Order dated May 21, 2009 (“Interconnection Order”), 

directed Bresnan to provide a status report within one month after the entry of the 
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Interconnection Order, for the purpose of updating the Commission regarding the progress 

toward interconnection between Bresnan and UBTA-UBET Communications, Inc. (“UBET”).  

2. On June 22, 2009, Bresnan filed a status report, indicating to the Commission that 

as of that time, it had presented for UBET’s execution two copies of an Essential Facilities 

Agreement (“Agreement”), in the form then-approved by the Commission, and that UBET’s 

Counsel indicated UBET did not intend to sign the Agreement in the form presented.   

3. Following Petitions for Reconsideration, Review or Rehearing filed by both UBET 

and the Utah Rural Telecom Association (“URTA”), on August 3, 2009, the Commission issued 

its Order on Reconsideration, Review or Rehearing, wherein it affirmed its prior Interconnection 

Order, subject to one modification to Section 3.1.1 of the Agreement. 

4. On August 4, 2009, Bresnan modified Section 3.1.1 as ordered, signed the 

Agreement in the final form approved by the Commission, and again presented two copies of the 

Agreement to UBET for execution.   

5. On September 9, 2009, by Letter Agreement between Bresnan and UBET, the 

parties clarified their Interpretation and Application of Section 3.1.1 of the Interconnection 

Attachment to the Essential Facilities Agreement.  A copy of the fully executed Letter 

Agreement is attached hereto as Attachment A. 

6. With the Letter Agreement in place, UBET then signed the Essential Facilities 

Agreement on September 10, 2009.  A copy of the fully executed Essential Facilities Agreement 

is attached hereto as Attachment B.   
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 DATED this 16th day of September, 2009. 
 
 

HOLLAND & HART, LLP 
 
 

/s James A. Holtkamp      
James A. Holtkamp 
Attorney for Bresnan Broadband of Utah, LLC 
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 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 
 
 I hereby certify that on this 16th day of September, 2009, an original and five copies  
of the foregoing Bresnan Broadband of Utah, LLC’s Supplemental Status Report were hand 
delivered to the following: 
 
Ms. Julie Orchard, Secretary 
Public Service Commission of Utah 
Heber M. Wells Building  
300 South 160 East, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 
and copies were also served via electronic mail to the following: 
 
Jennifer Watts 
Office Specialist 
Public Service Commission of Utah 
jwatts@utah.gov 
(.pdf and in Word) 
 
Stanley K. Stoll 
sstoll@blackburn-stoll.com 
 
Kira M. Slawson 
KiraM@blackburn-stoll.com 
 
Stephen F. Mecham 
sfmecham@cnmlaw.com 
 
Dennis Miller 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
 
Casey Coleman 
ccoleman@utah.gov 
 
dpudatarequest@utah.gov 
 
Michael Ginsberg 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
 
Patricia Schmidt 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 

Paul Proctor 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 
Bill Duncan 
wduncan@utah.gov 
 
Eric Orton 
eorton@utah.gov 
 
Phil Powlick 
philippowlick@utah.gov 
 
Paul Anderson 
panderson@utah.gov 
 
James A. Holtkamp 
jholtkamp@hollandhart.com 
 
Thorvald A. Nelson 
tnelson@hollandhart.com 
 
Jerold C. Lambert 
jlambert@bresnan.com 
 
Alex Harris 
aharris@bresnan.com 
 
 
 

      s/ Kathleen O’Riley 
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